
College of Arts and Sciences 

Department  Faculty Advisors 

African Studies Dr. Anita Plummer 
anita.plummer@howard.edu  

Afro-American Studies  Dr. BaNikongo Nikongo 
nnikongo@howard.edu 
 
Dr. Mario Beatty   
Mario.beatty@howard.edu 
                                                                        
Dr. Michael Ralph 
michael.ralph@howard.edu  

Biology Dr.  Rachelle Allen-McFarlane  
rachelle.allen@howard.edu                                                                
 
Dr.  Janelle Burke 
Janelle.burke@howard.edu                                                                                   
 
Dr. Atanu Duttaroy 
aduttaroy@howard.edu                                                                               
 
Dr. Broderick Eribo 
beribo@howard.edu                                                                                         
 
Dr. Stacy Farina 
stacy.farina@howard.edu                                                                                
 
Dr. Clarence Lee 
cmlee@howard.edu                                                                                      
 
Dr. Michael Lipscomb 
michael.lipscomb@howard.edu                                                                               
 
Dr. Courtney Robinson 
courtney.robinson@howard.edu                                                                                      
 
Dr. Shaolei Teng 
Shaolei.teng@howard.edu                                                                                                         
 
Dr. Michael Thomas 
Michael.thomas@howard.edu  
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Chemistry Dr. Charles Hosten  
chosten@Howard.edu 
 
Dr. Shawn  M Abernathy 
sabernathy@Howard.edu 
 
Dr. Jason Matthews  
jsmatthews@Howard.edu 
 
Dr. Dharmara  Raghavan 
draghavan@Howard.edu 
  

Economics Dr. Deniz Baglan 
deniz.baglan@howard.edu  
 
Dr. Emily Blank 
eblank@howard.edu 
                                                                       
Dr. Gerald Daniels                                                           
gerald.daniels@howard.edu  
 
Dr. Gaminie Meepagala 
gmeepagala@howard.edu 
 

Dr. Omari Swinton 
oswinton@howard.edu  

English Dr. Alla Tovares 
atovares@howard.edu  

HHPLS Prof. Deborah Johnson 
djohnson@howard.edu  

History Dr. Kay Wright-Lewis 
kay.wrightlewis@howard.edu  
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Interdisciplinary Studies Dr. Lloyd Sloan, Chair 
lsloan@howard.edu 
 
See Appendix A for Concentration Advisors 

Mathematics Major Concentration Advisors 
Pure Math: 
Dr. Xingting Wang 
xingting.wang@howard.edu 
 
Applied Math:   
Dr. Yeona Kang 
yeona.kang@howard.edu 
 
Actuarial Sciences:   
Dr. Daniel Williams 
dawilliams@howard.edu 
 
Math Education:   
Dr. Dennis Davenport 
dennis.davenport@howard.edu 
 
Pre-Medical Studies:   
Dr. Jill McGowan  
jmcgowan@howard.edu 
 
Data Science: (upcoming)  
Dr. Moussa Doumbia  
mdoumbia@howard.edu 
 
COURSE COORDINATION  
College Algebra I (005/006):   
Dr. Lifoma Salaam 
lifoma.salaam@howard.edu  
 
College Algebra II:   
Mr. Prem-Raj Ruffin  
premraj.ruffin@howard.edu  
 
Precalculus:     
Dr. Khalid Boushaba 
khalid.boushaba@howard.edu 
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Calculus I:  
Dr. Sankar Sitaraman 
ssitaramab@howard.edu  
 
Calculus II:  
Dr. Alexander Burstein  
aburstein@howard.edu 
 
Calculus III:  
Dr. Timothy Myers  
timeyers@howard.edu 
 
Differential Equations:    
Dr. David James  
djames@howard.edu 
 
Math Tutoring and Math Studio 
Coordination   Dr. Lifoma Salaam 
                           lifoma.salaam@howard.edu 
 
                           Dr. Izolda Fotiyeva 
                           izolda.fotiyeva@howard.edu   

Aerospace Lt Col Redahlia Person 
Redahlia.person@howard.edu  

Army Lt Col Creyonta West 
creyonta.west@howard.edu  

Philosophy Dr. Brandon Hogan 
brandon.hogan@howard.edu  

Physics & Astronomy Dr. Prabhakar Misra  
pmisra@howard.edu 
 
Dr. Silvina Gatica 
sgatica@howard.edu 
 
Dr. Quinton Williams 
quinton.williams@howard.edu  

Political Science Undergraduate  
Dr. Norman Sandridge 
nsandridge@howard.edu  
 
International Affairs  
Dr. Clarence Lusane 
clarence.lusane@howard.edu                
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Psychology Freshmen:   
Dr. Debra Roberts: ddroberts@howard.edu    
Dr. Jules Harrell: jharrell@howard.edu     
Dr. Oritsegbubenmi Ayu: oayu@howard.edu 
   
Sophomores:   
Dr. Denee Mwendwa: 
dmwendwa@howard.edu  
  
Dr. Monique Major: m_major@howard.edu  
   
Juniors:   
Dr. Jamie Barden: jbarden@howard.edu    
Dr. Woojae Kim: woojae.kim@howard.edu    
Dr. Hope Hill: hhill@howard.edu                    
Dr. Patrick Plummer: 
patrick.plummer@howard.edu  
  
Seniors:  
Dr. Linda Berg-Cross:  
Iberg-cross@howard.edu   
 
Dr. Alfonso Campbell Jr.: 
acampbell@howard.edu   

Sociology & Criminology Sociology                                    
Dr. Eleanor King 
emking@howard.edu 
 
Criminology 
Dr. Ernest Quimby                           
equimby@howard.edu  

World Languages and Cultures Spanish 
Dr. Mercedes Tibbits 
mtibbits@howard.edu 
  
French 
Dr. Karen Wallace  
kwallace@howard.edu 
 
All Languages 
Dr. Leonard Muaka 
leonard.muaka@howard.edu   
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